

multicomp **PRO**



MICRO LED WORK LIGHT, MAGNETIC BASE MP-MW37

Please read these instructions carefully before use and retain for future reference.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

- Avoid locations of high temperature or humidity.
- The lamp is constructed to IP44 suitable for external use.
- There are no user serviceable parts inside, do not disassemble.
- Disconnect the lamp from the USB charger when fully charged or when not in use for long periods.

WHAT'S INCLUDED

- Lamp assembly.
- User manual.
- USB charging cable.

INSTALLATION

- Connect the USB cable to the lamp and then to a powered USB socket, charge for at least 3 hours before first use.

OPERATION

- Switch the lamp on by pressing the power button, press the power button again to switch light modes.
- The lamp can either be used cordless, attached to a computer/laptop via USB or attached to a mains adaptor and plugged into an electrical socket.

CLEANING & MAINTENANCE

- Clean the unit only with a damp cloth. Do not use any chemicals, abrasives or solvents that could damage the casing or lens.
- Do not immerse in water or subject to pressure spray.

SPECIFICATION

VOLTAGE	3.7V
BATTERY	14500 LI-ION RECHARGEABLE
BATTERY CAPACITY	500mAh
USB INPUT	DC 5V 1A
LED	16 WHITE COB LEDs / 8 RED COB LEDs
LIGHT SETTINGS	HIGH / LOW / FLASHLIGHT / RED SoS FLASHING
LUMINOSITY	200 lumens
SIZE	14.8 x 4.7 x 3.5cm (FOLDED)
SWITCH	PRESS POWER BUTTON TO CYCLE THROUGH FUNCTIONS
CHARGE TIME	2 HOURS AFTER INITIAL CHARGE
APPROX RUN TIME	BRIGHT WHITE LED: 3HRS SOFT WHITE LED: 10HRS RED LED: 12HRS
USB CABLE	80cm LONG
BASE	MAGNETIC
WATERPROOFING	IP44 RATING



INFORMATION ON WASTE DISPOSAL FOR CONSUMERS OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT.

When this product has reached the end of its life it must be treated as Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment (WEEE). Any WEEE marked products must not be mixed with general household waste, but kept separate for the treatment, recovery and recycling of the materials used. Contact your local authority for details of recycling schemes in your area.

Made in China
PO Box 13362 Dublin 2
LS12 2QQ

Man Rev 1.0

multicomp **PRO**



MIKRO-LED-ARBEITSLEUCHTE, MAGNETBASIS MP-MW37

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN

- Vermeiden Sie Orte mit hohen Temperaturen oder hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit.
- Die Lampe entspricht der Schutzart IP44 und ist für den Außeneinsatz geeignet.
- Im Inneren des Geräts befinden sich keine vom Benutzer zu wartenden Teile, es darf nicht zerlegt werden.
- Trennen Sie die Lampe vom USB-Ladegerät, wenn sie vollständig aufgeladen ist oder wenn sie längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird.

INHALT

- Lampe.
- Benutzerhandbuch.
- USB-Ladekabel.

INSTALLATION

- Schließen Sie das USB-Kabel an die Lampe und dann an eine USB-Steckdose an und laden Sie es vor der ersten Verwendung mindestens 3 Stunden lang auf.

BETRIEB

- Schalten Sie die Lampe durch Drücken der Netztaste ein, drücken Sie die Netztaste erneut, um den Lichtmodus zu wechseln.
- Die Lampe kann entweder kabellos verwendet, über USB an einen Computer/ Laptop angeschlossen oder mit einem Netzadapter an eine Steckdose angeschlossen werden.

REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE

- Reinigen Sie das Gerät nur mit einem feuchten Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine Chemikalien, Scheuermittel oder Lösungsmittel, die das Gehäuse oder die Linse beschädigen könnten.
- Nicht in Wasser eintauchen oder Druckspritzern aussetzen.

SPEZIFIKATION

VOLTAGE	3.7V
BATTERIE	14500 LI-ION RECHARGEABLE
BATTERIEKAPAZITÄT	500mAh
USB-EINGANG	DC 5V 1A
LED	16 WEISS COB LEDs / 8 ROT COB LEDs
LICHTEINSTELLUNGEN	HOCH / NIEDRIG / FLASHLIGHT / RED SoS BLINKEN
LUMINOSITÄT	200 lumens
SIZE	14.8 x 4.7 x 3.5cm (GEFALTEN)
SCHALTEN	DRÜCKEN SIE DIE NETZTASTE, UM DIE FUNKTIONEN ZU DURCHLAUFEN
LADEDAUER	2HRs
LAUFZEIT	HELLIGES WEISS LED: 3HRS WEICHES WEISS LED: 10HRS ROT LED: 12HRS
USB-KABEL	80cm
BASE	MAGNETISCH
WASSERDICHTUNG	IP44



INFORMATIONEN ZUR ABFALLENTSORGUNG FÜR VERBRAUCHER VON ELEKTRO- UND ELEKTRONIKGERÄTEN.

Wenn dieses Produkt das Ende seiner Lebensdauer erreicht hat, muss es als Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerät (WEEE) behandelt werden. Alle mit WEEE gekennzeichneten Produkte dürfen nicht mit dem allgemeinen Hausmüll vermisch werden, sondern müssen für die Behandlung, die Rückgewinnung und das Recycling der verwendeten Materialien getrennt gehalten werden. Wenden Sie sich an Ihre örtliche Behörde, um Einzelheiten über Recycling programme in Ihrer Region zu erfahren.

Made in China
PO Box 13362 Dublin 2
LS12 2QQ
Man Rev 1.0

multicomp **PRO**



LED MICRO-LAMPE DE TRAVAIL, BASE MAGNETIQUE MP-MW37

Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant utilisation et les conserver pour référence ultérieure.

INFORMATIONS DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

- Éviter les endroits où la température ou l'humidité sont élevées.
- La lampe est conforme à la norme IP65 et peut être utilisée à l'extérieur.
- Il n'y a pas de pièces réparables par l'utilisateur à l'intérieur, ne pas démonter.
- Débranchez la lampe du chargeur USB lorsqu'elle est complètement chargée ou lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée pendant de longues périodes.

CONTENT

- Lampe.
- Mode d'emploi.
- Câble de chargement USB.

INSTALLATION

- Connecter le câble USB à la lampe puis à une prise USB alimentée, charger pendant au moins 3 heures avant la première utilisation.

OPÉRATION

- Allumez la lampe en appuyant sur le bouton d'alimentation, puis appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d'alimentation pour passer d'un mode d'éclairage à l'autre.
- La lampe peut être utilisée sans fil, reliée à un ordinateur/ordinateur portable via USB ou reliée à un adaptateur secteur et branchée sur une prise électrique.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

- Nettoyez l'appareil uniquement avec un chiffon humide. N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques, d'abrasifs ou de solvants susceptibles d'endommager le boîtier ou la lentille.
- Ne pas immerger dans l'eau ni soumettre à des pulvérisations sous pression.

SPÉCIFICATION

VOLTAGE	3.7V
BATTERIE	14500 LI-ION RECHARGEABLE
CAPACITÉ DE LA BATTERIE	500mAh
USB	DC 5V 1A
LED	16 BLANC COB LEDs / 8 ROUGE COB LEDs
RÉGLAGES DE LA LUMIÈRE	HAUT / BAS / LAMPE DE POCHE / ROUGE SoS CLIGNOTANT
LUMINOSITÉ	200 lumens
TAILLE	14.8 x 4.7 x 3.5cm (PLIÉ)
INTERRUPTEUR	APPUYER SUR LE BOUTON D'ALIMENTATION POUR PASSER D'UNE FONCTION À L'AUTRE
DURÉE DE CHARGE	2HRs
DURÉE DE FONCTION	BLANC BRILLANT LED: 3HRS BLANC DOUX LED: 10HRS ROUGE LED: 12HRS
USB CÂBLE	80cm
LA BASE	MAGNÉTIQUE
IMPERMÉABILITÉ	IP44



INFORMATIONS SUR L'ÉLIMINATION DES DÉCHETS POUR LES CONSOMMATEURS D'ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES.

Lorsque ce produit a atteint sa fin de vie, il doit être traité comme un déchet d'équipement électrique et électronique (DEEE). Tous les produits marqués DEEE ne doivent pas être mélangés aux déchets ménagers généraux, mais conservés séparément en vue du traitement, de la récupération et du recyclage des matériaux utilisés. Contactez les autorités locales pour obtenir des informations sur les programmes de recyclage dans votre région.

multicomp **PRO**



MICRO LED LUZ DE TRABAJO, BASE MAGNÉTICA MP-MW37

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el aparato y consérvelas para futuras consultas.

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE

- Evite los lugares de alta temperatura o humedad.
- La lámpara tiene un grado de protección IP65 y es apta para uso exterior.
- No hay piezas reparables por el usuario en el interior, no desmontar.
- Desconecta la lámpara del cargador USB cuando esté completamente cargada o cuando no la vayas a utilizar durante mucho tiempo.

CONTENIDO

- Lámpara.
- Manual de instrucciones.
- USB cable.

INSTALACIÓN

- Conecta el cable USB a la lámpara y luego a una toma USB con corriente, carga durante al menos 3 horas antes del primer uso.

OPERACIÓN

- Enciende la lámpara pulsando el botón de encendido, vuelve a pulsar el botón de encendido para cambiar de modo de iluminación.
- La lámpara puede utilizarse sin cable, conectada a un ordenador o portátil mediante USB o conectada a un adaptador de corriente y enchufada a una toma eléctrica.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO

- Limpie la unidad sólo con un paño húmedo. No utilice productos químicos, abrasivos o disolventes que puedan dañar la carcasa o la lente.
- No sumergir en agua ni someter a pulverización a presión.

ESPECIFICACIÓN

VOLTAJE	3.7V
BATERÍA	14500 LI-ION RECARGABLE
CAPACIDAD DE LA BATERÍA	500mAh
USB	DC 5V 1A
LED	16 BLANCO COB LEDs / 8 ROJO COB LEDs
AJUSTES DE LUZ	ALTO / BAJA / FLASHLIGHT / ROJO SoS PARPADEANDO
LUMINOSIDAD	200 lúmenes
TALLA	14.8 x 4.7 x 3.5cm (PLEGADO)
INTERRUPTOR	PULSE EL BOTÓN DE ENCENDIDO PARA RECORRER LAS FUNCIONES
TIEMPO DE CARGA	2HRs
DURACIÓN	BRILLANTE BLANCO LED: 3HRS BLANCO SUAVE LED: 10HRS ROJO LED: 12HRS
USB CABLE	80cm
BASE	MAGNÉTICO
IMPERMEABILIZACIÓN	IP44



INFORMACIÓN SOBRE ELIMINACIÓN DE RESIDUOS PARA CONSUMIDORES DE APARATOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS.

Cuando este producto haya llegado al final de su vida útil, deberá tratarse como Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electrónicos (RAEE). Los productos marcados como RAEE no deben mezclarse con la basura doméstica general, sino mantenerse separados para el tratamiento, recuperación y reciclaje de los materiales utilizados. Póngase en contacto con las autoridades locales para obtener información sobre los sistemas de reciclaje de su zona.

Made in China
PO Box 13362 Dublin 2
LS12 2QQ
Man Rev 1.0

multicomp **PRO**



LUCE DA LAVORO A MICRO LED, BASE MAGNETICA MP-MW37

Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima dell'uso e conservarle per riferimento futuro.

IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA

- Evitare luoghi con temperature o umidità elevate.
- La lampada è costruita con un grado di protezione IP65, adatto all'uso esterno.
- All'interno non ci sono parti riparabili dall'utente, non smontarle.
- Scollegare la lampada dal caricatore USB quando è completamente carica o quando non viene utilizzata per lunghi periodi.

CONTENUTO

- Lampada.
- Manuale d'uso.
- USB cavo.

INSTALLAZIONE

- Collegare il cavo USB alla lampada e poi a una presa USB alimentata, caricare per almeno 3 ore prima del primo utilizzo.

FUNZIONAMENTO

- Accendere la lampada premendo il pulsante di accensione; premere nuovamente il pulsante di accensione per cambiare modalità di illuminazione.
- La lampada può essere utilizzata senza fili, collegata a un computer/laptop tramite USB o collegata a un adattatore di rete e inserita in una presa elettrica.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

- Pulire l'unità solo con un panno umido. Non utilizzare prodotti chimici, abrasivi o solventi che potrebbero danneggiare l'involucro o la lente.
- Non immergere in acqua o sottoporre a spruzzi di pressione.

SPECIFICA

VOLTAGGIO	3.7V
BATTERIA	14500 LI-ION RICARICABILE
CAPACITÀ DELLA BATTERIA	500mAh
USB	DC 5V 1A
LED	16 BIANCO COB LEDs / 8 RED COB LEDs
IMPOSTAZIONI DELLA LUCE	ALTO / BASSO / LAMPEGGIANTE / ROSSO SoS LAMPEGGIANTE
LUMINOSITÀ	200 lumens
DIMENSIONE	14.8 x 4.7 x 3.5cm (PIEGATO)
INTERRUTTORE	PREMERE IL PULSANTE DI ACCENSIONE PER SCORRERE LE FUNZIONI
TEMPO DI CARICA	2HRs
TEMPO DI FUNZION	LUMINOSO BIANCO LED: 3HRS MORBIDO BIANCO LED: 10HRS ROSSO LED: 12HRS
USB CAVO	80cm
BASE	MAGNETICA
IMPERMEABILIZZAZIONE	IP44



INFORMAZIONI SULLO SMALTIMENTO DEI RIFIUTI PER I CONSUMATORI DI APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE.

Quando questo prodotto ha raggiunto la fine del suo ciclo di vita, deve essere trattato come Rifiuto di Apparecchiature Elettriche ed Elettroniche (RAEE). I prodotti contrassegnati come RAEE non devono essere mescolati con i rifiuti domestici generici, ma devono essere tenuti separati per il trattamento, il recupero e il riciclaggio dei materiali utilizzati. Per informazioni sui programmi di riciclaggio nella vostra zona, contattate le autorità locali.